
OHSWCA TEAM DUALS

D-II WAUSEON REGIONAL

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2023

Date: Saturday, February 4, 2023

Time: 2:00 pm

Site: Wauseon High School

840 Parkview Street, Wauseon

*Weather related makeup date:  Wednesday, February 8, 2023�
12:30 pm  - Weigh-ins will begin�
1:00 pm - Admissions open�
2:00 pm - 1st Round�
2nd Round of wrestling will begin 20 minutes after Round 1�
** All rounds of wrestling will begin at 106 pounds and proceed in order through 285�
Coaches will submit rosters on Baumspage. The window for submission is currently open and will close

at 1:00 pm on Thursday, February 2.�
Select “OHSWCA District Dual Tournament”; “Lower” to submit tentative roster with the intended

line-up and possible extras. The roster will be used for weigh-in and check-in but teams will be allowed

to change during the match as long as the athlete that competes is eligible for the intended weight class.�
Please bring the TrackWrestling weigh-in sheet to verify weight class eligibility for your roster.

Round 1: #2 Wauseon v. #7 Benedictine #3 Napoleon v. #6 Perkins

Round 2: Round 1 winners Round 1 losers

Tickets will be available in-advance online at www.wauseonsports.org/tickets-box-office

ALL tickets:  $10 (plus processing fees)

Tickets may also be purchased onsite using a credit or debit card (NO cash)

Athletes/coaches/support staff arriving with the team bus will be admitted. Schools will receive a “comp” code

for up to 8 other admissions.

The winner will advance to the OHSWCA State Duals on Saturday, February 11, 2023 at New Lexington High

School



SCHOOL COACH ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Wauseon
Mike Ritter
mritter@wauseonindians.org
419-467-5033

Matt Hutchinson
mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org
419-466-1684

Napoleon
Jason Seiler
jseiler@napoleonareaschools.org

Andy Ham
andrew.ham@napoleonareaschools.org

Perkins
Travis Crabtree
tcrabtree@perkinsschools.org

Ted Sturzinger
tsturzinger@perkinsschools.org

Benedictine
Terrence Cheeks
terrencecheeks@gmail.com

John Carter
carter@cbhs.edu


